
List of VM Consolidated documents of Dr. S. K. Kapoor 

List 1 Different aspects of Vedic Mathematics 

Aspect 28 

Nine distinct space contents 

 

Nine distinct space contents 

uo nzO; (Nav draya) 
(i`fFkfOk (Prithvi), vki (Aap), Rkst (Tej), ok;q (Vayu), vkdk’k (Akash)] 

dky (Kaal)] fn’kk (Disha)] vkRek (Atma)] eu (Man) 

   
& oSS"ksf’kd n’kZu Vaishik Darshan 

 

  



oSS"ksf’kd n’kZu Vaishik Darshan 

chapter  Part 1 

Sutras  

Part 2 

Sutras 

Total  

sutras 

Grand  

Total  

1 31 17 48 48 

2 31 37 68 116 

3 19 21 40 156 

4 13 11 24 180 

5 18 26 44 224 

6 16 16 32 256 

7 25 28 53 309 

8 11 6 17 326 

9 15 13 28 354 

10 7 9 16 370 

 
 

Note   370 = 37 x 10  

37 = 18 + 19 = H5 + h5 

Origin of 5-space 

6-space as origin of 5-space 

  
 

  



oSS"ksf’kd n’kZu Vaishik Darshan 

TCV (oSS"ksf’kd n’kZu) = 54 

TCV (d.kkn) = 18 

First fold       

 

Second fold 

 
 
 

  



 

i`fFkfOk (Prithvi) 25  25 

vki (Aap),  8  33 

Rkst (Tej),   15  48 

ok;q (Vayu),  13  61 

vkdk’k (Akash)] 8  69 

dky (Kaal)] 9  78 

fn’kk (Disha)]  12  90 

vkRek (Atma)]  17  107 

eu (Man)  19  126 

 

 

 

 

  



Consolidated table of ten folds of TCV values of all nine 

words formulation of 9 distinct space contents  

 

i`fFkfOk (Prithvi)  936   936  936 

vki (Aap),   385   1321  1321 

Rkst (Tej),    775   2096  2096 

ok;q (Vayu),   563   2659  2659 

vkdk’k (Akash)]  505   3164 3164 

dky (Kaal)]  464   3628   464  

fn’kk (Disha)]   531   4159  995 

vkRek (Atma)]   735   4894  1730 

eu (Man)   712   5606  2442 

  



 

i`fFkfOk (Prithvi), 
 

S N. Symbol  Value Total 

1.  W  'kCn 1 1 

2.  S  o.kZ 3 4 

3.  L  v{kj 6 10 

4.  T  fnO; v  25 35 

5.  T T  fnO; izokg (oÙkfuZ) 0 35 

6.  F F  mPpkj.k (,dkj) 145 180 

7.  F  Hkk"kk ("kV~) 88 268 

8. H  LFkkiuk ("kV~/ku) 88 356 

9.  R  i fr , (izokg iFk)  185 541 

10. SR   lkE; i fr  leUo; 395 936 

 

 

  



vki (Aap) 

S N. Symbol  Value Total 

1.  W  'kCn 1 1 

2.  S  o.kZ 2 3 

3.  L  v{kj 3 6 

4.  T  fnO; v  8 14 

5.  T T  fnO; izokg (oÙkfuZ) 20 34 

6.  F F  mPpkj.k (,dkj) 68 102 

7.  F  Hkk"kk ("kV~) 39 141 

8. H  LFkkiuk ("kV~/ku) 26 167 

9.  R  i fr , (izokg iFk)  70 237 

10. SR   lkE; i fr  leUo; 148 385 

 

  



Rkst (Tej), 

S N. Symbol  Value Total 

1.  W  'kCn 1 1 

2.  S  o.kZ 2 3 

3.  L  v{kj 4 7 

4.  T  fnO; v  15 22 

5.  T T  fnO; izokg (oÙkfuZ) 204 226 

6.  F F  mPpkj.k (,dkj) 95 321 

7.  F  Hkk"kk ("kV~) 42 363 

8. H  LFkkiuk ("kV~/ku) 52 415 

9.  R  i fr , (izokg iFk)  115 530 

10. SR   lkE; i fr  leUo; 245 775 

 

 

  



ok;q (Vayu), 

S N. Symbol  Value Total 

1.  W  'kCn 1 1 

2.  S  o.kZ 2 3 

3.  L  v{kj 4 7 

4.  T  fnO; v  13 20 

5.  T T  fnO; izokg (oÙkfuZ) 32 52 

6.  F F  mPpkj.k (,dkj) 93 145 

7.  F  Hkk"kk ("kV~) 46 191 

8. H  LFkkiuk ("kV~/ku) 44 235 

9.  R  i fr , (izokg iFk)  105 340 

10. SR   lkE; i fr  leUo; 223 563 

 

  



vkdk’k (Akash)] 

 

S N. Symbol  Value Total 

1.  W  'kCn 1 1 

2.  S  o.kZ 3 4 

3.  L  v{kj 5 9 

4.  T  fnO; v  8 17 

5.  T T  fnO; izokg (oÙkfuZ) 16 33 

6.  F F  mPpkj.k (,dkj) 108 141 

7.  F  Hkk"kk ("kV~) 64 205 

8. H  LFkkiuk ("kV~/ku) 22 227 

9.  R  i fr , (izokg iFk)  90 317 

10. SR   lkE; i fr  leUo; 188 505 

 



dky (Kaal) 

S N. Symbol  Value Total 

1.  W  'kCn 1 1 

2.  S  o.kZ 2 3 

3.  L  v{kj 4 7 

4.  T  fnO; v  9 16 

5.  T T  fnO; izokg (oÙkfuZ) 20 36 

6.  F F  mPpkj.k (,dkj) 89 125 

7.  F  Hkk"kk ("kV~) 47 172 

8. H  LFkkiuk ("kV~/ku) 28 200 

9.  R  i fr , (izokg iFk)  85 285 

10. SR   lkE; i fr  leUo; 179 464 

 

  



fn’kk (Disha) 

S N. Symbol  Value Total 

1.  W  'kCn 1 1 

2.  S  o.kZ 2 3 

3.  L  v{kj 4 7 

4.  T  fnO; v  12 19 

5.  T T  fnO; izokg (oÙkfuZ) 10 29 

6.  F F  mPpkj.k (,dkj) 92 121 

7.  F  Hkk"kk ("kV~) 58 179 

8. H  LFkkiuk ("kV~/ku) 40 219 

9.  R  i fr , (izokg iFk)  100 319 

10. SR   lkE; i fr  leUo; 212 531 

 

  



vkRek (Atma)] 

S N. Symbol  Value Total 

1.  W  'kCn 1 1 

2.  S  o.kZ 2 3 

3.  L  v{kj 5 8 

4.  T  fnO; v  17 25 

5.  T T  fnO; izokg (oÙkfuZ) 70 95 

6.  F F  mPpkj.k (,dkj) 117 212 

7.  F  Hkk"kk ("kV~) 61 273 

8. H  LFkkiuk ("kV~/ku) 60 333 

9.  R  i fr , (izokg iFk)  135 468 

10. SR   lkE; i fr  leUo; 287 735 

 

  



eu (Man) 

S N. Symbol  Value Total 

1.  W  'kCn 1 1 

2.  S  o.kZ 2 3 

3.  L  v{kj 4 7 

4.  T  fnO; v  19 26 

5.  T T  fnO; izokg (oÙkfuZ) 51 77 

6.  F F  mPpkj.k (,dkj) 99 176 

7.  F  Hkk"kk ("kV~) 44 220 

8. H  LFkkiuk ("kV~/ku) 68 288 

9.  R  i fr , (izokg iFk)  135 423 

10. SR   lkE; i fr  leUo; 289 712 

 

  



 

tho (Jeev) 
S 

N. 
Symbol  Value Total 

1.  W  'kCn 1 1 

2.  S  o.kZ 2 3 

3.  L  v{kj 4 7 

4.  T   fnO; v  16 23 

5.  
T T  fnO; 

izokg (oÙkfuZ) 
21 44 

6.  
F F  mPpkj.k 

(,dkj) 
96 140 

7.  
F  Hkk"kk 

("kV~) 
50 190 

8. 
H  LFkkiuk 

("kV~/ku) 
48 238 

9.  
R  i fr , 

(izokg iFk)  
120 358 

10. 
SR   lkE; i

fr  leUo; 
256 614 

 

cht (Beej) 
S 

N. 
Symbol  Value Total 

1.  W  'kCn 1 1 

2.  S  o.kZ 2 3 

3.  L  v{kj 4 7 

4.  T fnO; v  16 23 

5.  
T T  fnO; 

izokg (oÙkfuZ) 
12 35 

6.  
F F  mPpkj.k 

(,dkj) 
96 131 

7.  
F  Hkk"kk 

("kV~) 
50 181 

8. 
H  LFkkiuk 

("kV~/ku) 
48 229 

9.  
R  i fr , 

(izokg iFk)  
120 249 

10. 
SR   lkE; i

fr  leUo; 
256 605 

 

 
614 + 605 = 1219 

 

 

  



Sutra-10   ;konwua   

                       Yavdunam    

 

Upsutra 6      ;konwua  rkonwue~A   
                              Tavdunam Yavdunam 

 

 

Geeta chapters punctuations / gaps 
 

Chapter Shalokas 

Difference / 
gap value from 
the previous 

chapter 

Total 
Gaps 

values 

1 47 31 31 

2 72 25 56 

3 43 29 85 

4 42 1 86 

5 29 13 99 

6 47 18 117 

7 30 17 134 

8 28 2 136 

9 34 6 142 

10 42 8 150 

11 55 13 163 

12 20 35 198 

13 34 14 212 

14 27 7 219 

15 20 7 226 

16 24 4 230 

17 28 4 234 

18 78 50 284 

 

  



Upsutra 6      ;konwua  rkonwue~A   
                              Tavdunam Yavdunam 

Second gaps folds values  

Chapter 
Gaps 

values  

Second  
fold of 

gaps values  
Total 

1 31 19 19 

2 25 6 25 

3 29 4 29 

4 1 28 57 

5 13 12 69 

6 18 6 75 

7 17 1 76 

8 2 15 91 

9 6 4 95 

10 8 2 97 

11 13 5 102 

12 35 22 124 

13 14 21 145 

14 7 7 152 

15 7 0 152 

16 4 3 155 

17 4 0 155 

18 50 46 201 

 

Note:- eight directional frame value 35  

Total second fold value = 201 + 35 = 236  

  



Geeta and Jeev & Beej 

Geeta Shalokas = 700. 

Geeta gaps fold value = 284. 

Geeta second gaps fold value = 236 

Grand total = 700 + 284 + 236 = 1220 

Jeev and Beej  

Ten folds of Jeev value = 614  

Ten folds of Beej value = 605 

Total value = 1219   

Note :- 1220 = 1219 + 1  

 


